EXEMPTION FROM AIR CONSTRUCTION PERMITTING

which to file a petition is filed within the time specified for filing a petition pursuant to Rule 62-110.106, F.A.C.,
and the petition conforms to the content requirements of Rules 28-106.201 and 28-106.301, F.A.C. Upon timely

filing of a petition or a request for extension of time, this action will not be effective until further order of the
Department.

Judicial Review: Any party to this permitting decision (order) has the right to seek judicial review of it under
Section 120.68, F.S., by filing a notice of appeal under Rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure
with the clerk of the Department’s in the Office of General Counsel, Mail Station #35, 3900 Commonwealth
Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000, and by filing a copy of the notice of appeal accompanied by the

applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal. The notice must be filed within 30 days after
this order is filed with the clerk of the Department.

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

Debery Vo g

Jeffery F. Koerner, Program Administrator (Date)
Office of Permitting and Compliance
Division of Air Resource Management
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EXTENSION OF AIR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Extension of Air Construction

Permit Expiration Date was sent by electronic mail, or a link to these documents made available electronically on
a publicly accessible server, with received receipt requested before the close of business on

=2~ to the persons listed below.

Mr. Howard Drew, Buckeye Florida, Limited Partnership (howard_drew@bkitech.com)
Mr. David Weeden, Buckeye Florida, Limited Partnership (dave_weeden@bkitech.com)
Mr. Ray Perry, Buckeye Florida, Limited Partnership (ray_perry@bkitech.com)

Mr. David Buff, Golder Associates, Inc. (dbuff@golder.com)

Mr. Christopher Kirts, Northeast District Office (Christopher kirts@dep.state.fl.us)

Ms. Heather Abrams, U.S. EPA Region 4 (abrams.heather@epa.gov)

Ms. Katy Forney, U.S. EPA Region 4 (forney.kathleen@epamail.epa.gov
Mr. Dee Morse, National Park Service (dee_morse@nps.gov

Ms. Lynn Scearce, DEP OPC Reading File (lynn.scearce@dep.state.fl.us)
Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP OPC Reading File (Barbara.Friday@dep.state.fl.us)

Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date,
pursuant to Section 120.52(7), F.S., with the designated agency
clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
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(Clerk) V' (Date) |
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